

## NORTHEAST IOWA COUNCIL NYLT and Wood Badge Scholarship Application

1. A Scholarship Committee will be appointed annually by the Council Training Chair-person. Membership of the Committee will include the Wood Badge course Director, the Wood Badge Professional Staff Advisor, and the NYLT Scoutmaster and Staff Advisor. The Committee will review all scholarship applications for approval.

2. Scholarships will be based on financial need as demonstrated by the applicant. All scholarship requests will be processed with the highest degree of confidentiality.

3. The Committee may award each applicant a scholarship of no more than ½ of the fee, paid directly towards the Wood Badge or NYLT course fee. Each applicant is generally expected to provide a portion of the total cost for this course, typically an amount no less than the deposit required for the course.

4. Scholarships are granted for courses run by Northeast Iowa Council and to registered members of the NEIC, generally limited to members living within the geographic boundaries of the Council. Participation in courses outside of the Council will be considered.

5. Scholarship requests should be submitted at the same time as the participant submits a course application or earlier, but no later than 45 days prior to the first day of the course, along with the deposit for the course. Applications for scholarships may be rejected after the 45 day deadline has passed. Scholarship decisions will generally be made 35 days before the first day of the course.

6. Applicants who are denied a scholarship will receive a refund of their deposit upon request.

7. Questions regarding the scholarship program may be submitted to the Woodbadge and NYLT Professional Staff Advisor.

8. In return for receiving this scholarship you should be available to assist with future events in the council and your unit.

9. The Application for Scholarship must be fully completed to be considered.





## NYLT and Wood Badge Scholarship Application

Name:				
Mailing Addres	s:			
Email:				
City:		State:	Zip Co	de:
Home Phone: _	Work Phone	: (	Cell Phone:	
Unit #:	(circle one): Cub Scout Pack	Boy Scout Troop	Venture Crew	Varsity Team
Position:				
Employer:			Youth provide	following info:
Parent's name				
	OF FUNDING RESOURCES:			
Total Course Fee \$ Amount Scouter will pay \$				
Amount Scout	unit will pay \$	Amount of Sch	olarship reque	sted \$
Reason Scholarship is requested:				
	parate paper if needed:			
Date:				
Northeast Iowa Council Attn: NYLT - Wood Badge Scholarship Fund P.O. Box 732 Dubuque, IA 52004-0732				
Deadline is	s 45 days prior to start o and pre-re	f event: Must gistration fee.		application

Scholarship Policy Funds are allocated according to DEMONSTRATED FINANCIAL NEED based on your own efforts to secure funds and your Scouting unit's efforts to assist you. Assistance, <u>if available</u>, is limited to no more than 50% of fee.